                                                           
[image: ]









MINISTRY OF POLICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


Private Bag X463 PRETORIA 0001, Telephone (012) 393 2800, Fax (012) 393 2819/20, Private Bag X9080 CAPE TOWN 8000, 
Tel (021) 467 7021, Fax (021) 467 7033

Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462

36/1/4/1/201700329
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2826

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 15 SEPTEMBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 33-2017)

2826.	Ms D Kohler (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Was a retirement package approved for former National Police Commissioner, Ms Riah Phiyega; if not, (a) is a package being negotiated and (b) what are the relevant details; if so, (i) what is the total amount to be paid out to the specified person, and (ii) what is the itemised breakdown of this amount?
NW3133E
REPLY:

No retirement package was approved for former National Police Commissioner, Ms Riah Phiyega. General Phiyega was appointed, as contemplated in section 7(1) of the South African Police Service Act, 1995 for a period of five years. The term of office of General Phiyega expired on 11 June 2017, and she was paid the normal service termination benefits associated with the termination of a contract of service in the Public Service.

(a) No package is being negotiated.
[bookmark: _GoBack](b)(i) and (ii) Not applicable.
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